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Abstract

This document proposes resolutions to TGaj D0.5 CID 94.
Revision History

R0: Initial version.

R1: Updated based on comments received in aj session November 3th.
Editorial Comments
	CID
	Clause
	Page
	Line
	Type
	Comment
	Suggested Remedy
	Remark

	94
	10.39.1
	57
	58
	E
	The general description is not clear. What is "RLANs"?
	Change the description of this paragraph
	


Proposed resolution: Revised
Referring to the subclause 4.5.5.2 (TPC) in REVmc D3.0:
“4.5.5.2 TPC

Radio  regulations  might  require  radio  local  area  networks  (RLANs)  operating  in  the  5  GHz  band  to  use transmitter power control, involving specification of a regulatory maximum transmit power and a mitigation requirement for each allowed channel. …”
Change the paragraph in P57L58 as follows: 
“Radio regulations that apply to the 60 GHz band in China allow radio local  area  networks  (RLANs) operating in the Chinese 60 GHz band to use operate on 1.08 GHz or 2.16 GHz channel width channel with 1.08GHz or 2.16GHz bandwidth, which requires a mechanism to coordinate the allocation of operating channels between two or more CDMG PBSSs or CDMG Infrastructure BSSs. This subclause describes such a mechanism, referred to as Dynamic Channel Transfer (DCT).  This mechanism may is used to improve the flexibility and channel utilization efficiency when RLANs operate in Chinese 60GHz frequency band, in case that  there is no available channel or the  bandwidth  of  one or more idle channels cannot  satisfy  the  operating  requirements  of  RLANs. This subclause describes DCT procedures that can be used to satisfy CDMG regulatory requirements.”









































































































8
Submission
 Page 1 of 2
                               Jiamin CHEN/Huawei

